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For Personal Use Only

Vehicle Information:
1994 CHEVROLET CORVETTE
VIN: 1G1YY22P5R5115333
COUPE
5.7L V8 MPI OHV 16V
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/29/15 at 7:12:12 AM (EST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Price Calculator™
Adjust the value of this 1994 Chevrolet Corvette based on the information available in this report

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owners 1­4  Owner 5  Owner 6

Year purchased 1994  2013  2013 

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 18 yrs. 8 mo.  27 days  7 months 

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details  Tennessee  Georgia 

Estimated miles driven per year See Details  ­­­  ­­­ 

Last reported odometer reading 68,288  ­­­  96,231 

96,231

No accident / damage reported to CARFAX

6  Previous owners

5  Service records available

Personal vehicle

Last reported odometer
reading

Worth $550  more than
retail book value

1) Retail Book Value 2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™ 3) Adjusted Retail Value

$ 0
Enter retail book value here

+ $550
Above retail book value

Begin by entering 
the retail book value

http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/optStd
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/about/car_history/hcwhereinfo.cfm


11/29/2015 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1994 CHEVROLET CORVETTE: 1G1YY22P5R5115333

http://www.carfax.com/showroom­cfx/generateReport.cfx?reportRunParms=9rqoB6bn7%2BWXHxL6XxYe%2F2Sx3eWG2b1%2BHr1uytIBnJIrmep8aQfV5Db… 2/6

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owners 1­4  Owner 5  Owner 6

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED ­ None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owners 1­4  Owner 5  Owner 6

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM
vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data
Reported

No Data
Reported

No Data
Reported

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

View vehicles with free CARFAX Reports

within

miles of

Show Me Now

Make

Model

75

28081

 Cars with no accidents

 1­Owner Cars

 Cars with service records

 Personal/Lease Only
(no fleet, rental, commercial)

http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defSalvage
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defJunk
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defRebuilt
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defFire
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defFlood
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defHail
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defLemon
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defNAM
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defEML
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?permutation=STDCFX_UCP&vin=1G1YY22P5R5115333&make=CHEVROLET&model=CORVETTE&year=1994&engineInfo=+5.7L+V8++MPI+OHV++16V&drivelineDescription=REAR+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=COUPE&coveragePeriod=11%2F29%2F2015+-+11%2F29%2F2016&tabbed=true
http://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/register.cfx?source=VHX
http://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/termsConditions.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?permutation=STDCFX_UCP&vin=1G1YY22P5R5115333&make=CHEVROLET&model=CORVETTE&year=1994&engineInfo=+5.7L+V8++MPI+OHV++16V&drivelineDescription=REAR+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=COUPE&coveragePeriod=11%2F29%2F2015+-+11%2F29%2F2016&tabbed=true&vin=1G1YY22P5R5115333&make=CHEVROLET&model=CORVETTE&year=1994&engineInfo=+5.7L+V8++MPI+OHV++16V&drivelineDescription=REAR+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=COUPE&coveragePeriod=11%2F29%2F2015+-+11%2F29%2F2016&tabbed=true
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defTotalLoss
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defFrameDamage
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defAirbagDeployment
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defOdometerRollback
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defAccidentIndicator
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defManufacturerRecall
https://recalls.gm.com/
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defBasicWarranty
http://www.carfax.com/notes/vehicle_ratings.cfx?vin=1G1YY22P5R5115333&email=JACKFOX421@AOL.COM&consumerID=29181658&partnerCode=GPC&permutationName=STDCFX_UCP&lid=CRAC&lpos=first
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Glossary

Millions of used vehicles
are bought and sold at
auction every year.

 Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 1994
Type: Personal
Where: Texas, Alabama
Est. miles/year: 6,884/yr
Est. length owned: 6/15/94 ­

4/25/01
(6 yrs. 10 mo.)

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

06/15/1994   37   Texas 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
San Marcos, TX 
Title
#00022200043338942

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

04/12/1996   28,277   Alabama 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Alexander City, AL 
Title #19336613

Title issued or updated

04/25/2001   47,267   Auto Auction 
Southeast Region

Listed as a fleet vehicle
Vehicle sold at auction

05/05/2001   47,353   Dealer Inventory 
Cullman, AL

Vehicle offered for sale

 
Owner 2

Purchased: 2001
Type: Personal
Where: Mississippi
Est. miles/year: 11,411/yr
Est. length owned: 6/11/01 ­

7/10/02
(1 year)

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

06/11/2001   47,371   Mississippi 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Southaven, MS 
Title #913146001

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/10/2002   59,689   Auto Auction 
Southeast Region

Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold at auction

07/12/2002     James Corlew
Chevrolet 
Clarksville, TN 
931­552­2020
jamescorlew.com

Door weatherstrip repaired
Drivability/performance checked
Engine checked
Exhaust system checked

07/25/2002     Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold

08/08/2002   60,282   James Corlew
Chevrolet 
Clarksville, TN 
931­552­2020
jamescorlew.com

Exhaust system checked
Drivability/performance checked

 
Owner 3

Purchased: 2002
Type: Personal
Where: Tennessee
Est. miles/year: 4,195/yr
Est. length owned: 9/12/02 ­

4/20/04
(1 yr. 7 mo.)

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

09/12/2002     Tennessee 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Clarksville, TN 
Title #65862455

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

02/03/2003   63,049   James Corlew
Chevrolet 
Clarksville, TN 
931­552­2020
jamescorlew.com

Engine checked

04/20/2004     Payne Chevrolet  Pre­delivery inspection completed

http://googleads.g.doubleclick.net/aclk?sa=L&ai=BT7UInetaVoL9GIiiMZKDvRjjhcHBAwAAABABIAA4AFiLzLO2UWDJvq6KpKSYEIIBF2NhLXB1Yi03MTE4MjcwNDk0NzAwMzU5sgEOd3d3LmNhcmZheC5jb226AQlnZnBfaW1hZ2XIAQLaAf8BaHR0cDovL3d3dy5jYXJmYXguY29tL3Nob3dyb29tLWNmeC9nZW5lcmF0ZVJlcG9ydC5jZng_cmVwb3J0UnVuUGFybXM9OXJxb0I2Ym43JTJCV1hIeEw2WHhZZSUyRjJTeDNlV0cyYjElMkJIcjF1eXRJQm5KSXJtZXA4YVFmVjVEYnN6VW90RGFwSnJXTXBpVTJ0JTJGM09HUU1DUzVFaERTV1dlcVdTeWdWY2hLUDVnZ2R5ODZUNDVEaVJCdXBVVHprMWVpQUxBTEhNcHFpUmVVNCUyQkdSQVRjYUdLTFN6RWhXV0JScGhHME1keXBTblBBdWNYRlNGdVJTZFNTwAIC4AIA6gIiMzEyMi9jYXJmYXguZGFydC9DYXJmYXhfUmVwb3J0X0NQUPgCg9IegAMBkAOkA5gDpAOoAwHgBAGQBgGgBhTYBwE&num=0&cid=5GgFbPTzTY2YSRgXRVhcwp7V&sig=AOD64_1CJ9s-kSeo6y30U1ql86hjtrueVQ&client=ca-pub-7118270494700359&adurl=http://godspeedmotors.com/
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=GGFOVYWND1&key=emE_PPD_aoeqERwZIufa2R_z36I2ngB4mWUV43sFTkqrxooqUMM8Fg&slc=DM&tranDate=07/12/2002&ownerNumber=2&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=7&vin=1G1YY22P5R5115333&rptDate=29.Nov.2015+06%3A12%3A12&linkUrl=http://www.jamescorlew.com&permutationName=STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=GGFOVYWND1&key=emE_PPD_aoeqERwZIufa2R_z36I2ngB4mWUV43sFTkqrxooqUMM8Fg&slc=DM&tranDate=08/08/2002&ownerNumber=2&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=9&vin=1G1YY22P5R5115333&rptDate=29.Nov.2015+06%3A12%3A12&linkUrl=http://www.jamescorlew.com&permutationName=STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=GGFOVYWND1&key=emE_PPD_aoeqERwZIufa2R_z36I2ngB4mWUV43sFTkqrxooqUMM8Fg&slc=DM&tranDate=02/03/2003&ownerNumber=3&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=11&vin=1G1YY22P5R5115333&rptDate=29.Nov.2015+06%3A12%3A12&linkUrl=http://www.jamescorlew.com&permutationName=STDCFX_UCP
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Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car
since November 2013. Before you buy, ask the seller for
recent service or repair records.

View Full Glossary

of 15,000 miles
per year.

Springfield, TN 
615­384­5573
payneauto.com

Tires mounted
Interior trim checked
Oil and filter changed

04/20/2004   68,129   Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

05/05/2004   68,288   Dealer Inventory 
Springfield, TN

Vehicle offered for sale

05/15/2004     Payne Chevrolet 
Springfield, TN 
615­384­5573
payneauto.com

Vehicle sold

06/17/2004     Payne Chevrolet 
Springfield, TN 
615­384­5573
payneauto.com

A/C system serviced
Exterior trim checked
Oil and filter changed

 
Owner 4

Purchased: 2005
Type: Personal
Where: Tennessee
Est. length owned: 10/25/05 ­

3/5/13
(7 yrs. 4 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

10/25/2005     Tennessee 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Clarksville, TN 
Title #73192849

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

 
Owner 5

Purchased: 2013
Type: Personal
Where: Tennessee
Est. length owned: 3/5/13 ­

4/1/13
(27 days)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

03/05/2013     Tennessee 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/22/2013     Tennessee 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Clarksville, TN 
Title #88095467

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Green

 
Owner 6

Purchased: 2013
Type: Personal
Where: Georgia
Est. length owned: 4/1/13 ­

11/17/13
(7 months)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

04/01/2013     Georgia 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/15/2013     Georgia 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Savannah, GA 
Title
#773212131050003

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Green

08/17/2013     Georgia 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Savannah, GA 
Title
#770036132298970

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Green

11/17/2013   96,231   Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre­purchase inspection
 
  Tell us what you know about this vehicle  

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=en
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=FT6E0D59L1&key=e9xOwgx7zujH25V1NTXHFx_z36I2ngB4mWUV43sFTkqrxooqUMM8Fg&slc=DM&tranDate=04/20/2004&ownerNumber=3&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=12&vin=1G1YY22P5R5115333&rptDate=29.Nov.2015+06%3A12%3A12&linkUrl=http://www.payneauto.com&permutationName=STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?key=asI0cDY6fzfH25V1NTXHFx_z36I2ngB4mWUV43sFTkqrxooqUMM8Fg&compCode=FT6E0D59L1&slc=DS&tranDate=05/15/2004&ownerNumber=3&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=15&vin=1G1YY22P5R5115333&rptDate=29.Nov.2015+06%3A12%3A12&linkUrl=http://www.payneauto.com&permutationName=STDCFX_UCP
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/followDetailsLink.cfx?linkId=SL&compCode=FT6E0D59L1&key=e9xOwgx7zujH25V1NTXHFx_z36I2ngB4mWUV43sFTkqrxooqUMM8Fg&slc=DM&tranDate=06/17/2004&ownerNumber=3&reportCategory=CONS&recordNumber=16&vin=1G1YY22P5R5115333&rptDate=29.Nov.2015+06%3A12%3A12&linkUrl=http://www.payneauto.com&permutationName=STDCFX_UCP
javascript:window.print();
http://www.carfax.com/notes/vehicle_ratings.cfx?vin=1G1YY22P5R5115333&email=JACKFOX421@AOL.COM&consumerID=29181658&partnerCode=GPC&permutationName=STDCFX_UCP&lid=CRAC&lpos=second
http://www.carfax.com/help
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 Glossary

CARFAX Price Adjustment™
Accidents, service records, number of owners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price
Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment will give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:   facebook.com/CARFAX   @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2015 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
11/29/15 7:12:12 AM (EST)

http://googleads.g.doubleclick.net/aclk?sa=L&ai=B3taUnetaVrP3GJaSMd3gmtAJu7XOrwMAAAAQASAAOABY48m340xgyb6uiqSkmBCCARdjYS1wdWItNzExODI3MDQ5NDcwMDM1ObIBDnd3dy5jYXJmYXguY29tugEJZ2ZwX2ltYWdlyAEC2gH_AWh0dHA6Ly93d3cuY2FyZmF4LmNvbS9zaG93cm9vbS1jZngvZ2VuZXJhdGVSZXBvcnQuY2Z4P3JlcG9ydFJ1blBhcm1zPTlycW9CNmJuNyUyQldYSHhMNlh4WWUlMkYyU3gzZVdHMmIxJTJCSHIxdXl0SUJuSklybWVwOGFRZlY1RGJzelVvdERhcEpyV01waVUydCUyRjNPR1FNQ1M1RWhEU1dXZXFXU3lnVmNoS1A1Z2dkeTg2VDQ1RGlSQnVwVVR6azFlaUFMQUxITXBxaVJlVTQlMkJHUkFUY2FHS0xTekVoV1dCUnBoRzBNZHlwU25QQXVjWEZTRnVSU2RTU8ACAuACAOoCIjMxMjIvY2FyZmF4LmRhcnQvQ2FyZmF4X1JlcG9ydF9DUFD4AoPSHoADAZADpAOYA6QDqAMB4AQBkAYBoAYU2AcB&num=0&cid=5Gj5frqPy13sT1NrMLxS8Msv&sig=AOD64_1kr1CMBaee1v7gL8rIUQ_Ex0A5qQ&client=ca-pub-7118270494700359&adurl=http://www.hendrickporsche.com/index.htm
http://facebook.com/CARFAX
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